Financial Update — May 5, 2016

March 31, 2016 Year to Date Actual Revenues
and Expenditures

The March 1, 2016 Property Tax Duplicate and
collections to date

Non Property Tax Revenue — Highlights
ltems of Note

Website Financial Information Communication
Tool



Excess | Begin Restricted
Revenue | Expenditure | (Deficit) | Fund bal Fund Bal | Fund Bal

General -1,268 -323

Capital -0 0 347 347
Reserve

Fire -51 34 -17
Protection

Road
Machinery

Parks and
Rec

Library 11 -33

State Liquid 2,160 2,472
Fuels

Debt Service 99 106

Construction 12 2

TOTALS ) ) 4,030 3,805




Duplicate

Supplements

Fund Breakdown

General

Debt

Library

Fire Protection
Road Machinery

Parks and Rec

$2,372,917
3,068
$2,375,985

Mills

1.900
1.230
450
.520
.300
1.000
5.400

$2,035,214
1,702
$2,036,916

Property Tax Levy

$834,912
$540,495
$197,742
$228,502
$131,830

$439,436
$2,372,917

85.77%
55.50%
85.73%




| VID-Mar2015 | YTD—Mar 2015

Act 511 Taxes
Property Transfer 116,000 106,000 -10,000
Earned Income 312,000 368,000 +56,000
Local Services 182,000 189,000 +7,000
Zoning Permits 25,000 7,000 -18,000
Noteworthy:
1. EIT Collection Cost Refund — 57,682 ( costs = 1.85%, down .09% from 2014)

2. Refund anticipated from participation in the Health Consortium

Other Notable Revenues: Note

State Liquid Fuels 306,000 $7,000 more than budgeted and
Grant $44,000 higher than 2015

PSU Impact Fee 62,000 1Q up $36,000 from 2015




Capital Asset Additions

Office purchases §21,000 Conference room AV equipment, (2) AED
Units, Emergency Notification Software, Office
Chairs

Bikepath Engineering and $16,580 Wilson Consulting Group plus $1,775 for

misc fees permits

Other Items
2015 Police Services — $73G Owed -- total hours of service = 13,653.4 @ $108.78 per hr

Delta Development Group - $18,000 paid to date for Public Fundraising Professional
Services, contract is for $48,000 billed in 8 equal installments of $6,000




FINANCIAL DASHBOARD — ON THE WEB AT
www.collegetownship.org

B=$130959963 N Bo-35522125 | Bp-925175 N Bo-$1327748




For Audits, Budgets, Capital
Improvement Programs,

Please Visit our Website




